# 1/ 3

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
GREGG FREDERICK LUCONI	Name: ENERGY INNOVATIONS, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 N				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 130 WEST UNION STREET			
Execution Date(s) JUNE 2, 2005				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PASADENA			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:91103			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves VNo			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/144,995 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:MICHAEL BLAINE BROOKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1630				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: SIMI VALLEY	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93062-1630</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:(818) 225-2920	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (818) 225-1569	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3979</u>			
Email Address: MICHAEL@BROOKSIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name MICHAEL B. BROOKS			
a simulation of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9. Signature: Signature	JULY13, 2005 Date			
MICHAEL B. BROOKS, REG. No. 39,921	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0077

;1 818 225 1569 # 2/ 3

JUN 02 2005 17:24 FR IDEALAB

626 535 2703 TO 918182251569 P.02/07

Attorney Docket No. 100.005CIP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I/We, Gregg Frederick Luconi. of 275 East Green Street #1360, Pasadena, California 91101, hereafter referred to as the "Applicant(s)," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "SOLAR COLLECTOR MOUNTING ARRAY," was executed on June 2, 2005, and Whereas, ENERGY INNOVATIONS INC., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 130 West Union St., Pasadena, California 91103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the Applicant(s), by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and I/we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

## PATENT REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0078

Page 1 of 2

З

JUN 02 2005 17:24 FR IDEALAB

626 535 2703 TO 918182251569 P.03/07

Attorney Docket No. 100.005CIP

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

For purposes of recordation, I/we, the Applicant(s), authorize the Law Office of Michael Blaine Brooks, P.C., to enter below the filing date and serial number of the above executed application:

U.S. Filing Date: JUNE 2, 2005; and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 11/144,995

		fune I, ta	Date
City	State	Zip	Country
Pasadena	Ca	91101	US
Citizenship	- <b></b> .		
US			
	Pasadena Citizenship	Pasadena Ca Citizenship	Pasadena Ca 91101 Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0079